Features
◆ Ultra compact, fully encapsulated
 plastic case
◆ Single-, dual- and triple output models
◆ 2 package styles:
 – with screw terminal block for
   chassis mount

The series is approved to medical standard IEC60601-1 ed.3.0. A re-approval to
IEC60601-1 ed.3.1 is not scheduled.
Order Code Output Power Output 1
PCB-Mount Chassis Mount max.
with Solder Pins with Screw Terminal Block
TMT 10105  5 VDC/2000 mA
TMT 10112
10 Watt
 12 VDC/840 mA
TMT 10115  15 VDC/670 mA
TMT 10124  24 VDC/420 mA
TMT 15105 TMT 15105C  5 VDC/3000 mA
TMT 15112 TMT 15112C
15 Watt
 12 VDC/1250 mA
TMT 15115 TMT 15115C  15 VDC/1000 mA
TMT 15124 TMT 15124C  24 VDC/625 mA
TMT 30105 TMT 30105C  5 VDC/6000 mA
TMT 30112 TMT 30112C
30 Watt
 12 VDC/2500 mA
TMT 30115 TMT 30115C  15 VDC/2000 mA
TMT 30124 TMT 30124C  24 VDC/1250 mA
TMT 50105 TMT 50105C  5 VDC/9000 mA
TMT 50112 TMT 50112C  12 VDC/4200 mA
TMT 50115 TMT 50115C 50 Watt  15 VDC/3400 mA
TMT 50124 TMT 50124C  24 VDC/2300 mA
TMT 50148 TMT 50148C  48 VDC/1150 mA
Single Output Models
AC/DC Power Modules
TMT Series, 10 to 50 Watt
Page 1 of 8

  other models: 17 ms / 93 ms min.
Page 2 of 8
Order Code Output Output 1 Output 2 Output 3
PCB-Mount Chassis Mount with Power
with Solder Pins Screw Terminal Block max.
TMT 15212 TMT 15212C
15 Watt
 +12 VDC/625 mA  –12 VDC/625 mA
TMT 15215 TMT 15215C  +15 VDC/500 mA  –15 VDC/500 mA
TMT 30212 TMT 30212C  +12 VDC/1250 mA  –12 VDC/1250 mA
TMT 30215 TMT 30215C  +15 VDC/1000 mA  –15 VDC/1000 mA
TMT 30252 TMT 30252C*  +5 VDC/3000 mA1)  +12 VDC/1200 mA4)
TMT 30522 TMT 30522C* 30 Watt  +5 VDC/3000 mA1)  +12 VDC/1000 mA5)  –12 VDC/250 mA7)
TMT 30515 TMT 30515C*  +5 VDC/3000 mA1)  +15 VDC/500 mA  –15 VDC/500 mA
TMT 30503  +3.3 VDC/6000 mA2)  +5 VDC/1500 mA5)  +12 VDC/250 mA7)
TMT 30505  +5 VDC/5000 mA3)  +3.3 VDC/1000 mA6)  +12 VDC/250 mA7)
Dual- and Triple Output Models
1) 4500 mA  4) 1800 mA 7) 500 mA
2) 7500 mA 5) 2000 mA
3) 6000 mA  6) 1500 mA